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Log 
ID 

Reference 
Number 

Date of 
Decision 

Description of the information released Type of release 
– full or partial 
release 

Information available to the public and how it 
can be accessed 

1 GIPA 
1819-3 

15 February 
2019 

Documents, audits and statistics since 1 January 2017 relating 
to the processing of sexual assault investigation kits. 

Full access 
granted to 
information 

All released information is available. 
For access please email NSWPATH-
GIPA@health.nsw.gov.au 

2 GIPA 
1920-1 

30 June 
2020 

Documents and correspondence relating to COVID-19 false 
positives or false negatives during testing 

Partial access 
granted to 
information 
held 

All released information is available. 
For access please email NSWPATH-
GIPA@health.nsw.gov.au 

3 GIPA 
2021-6 

30 June 
2021 

Documents that relate to staff shortages on the performance of 
functions, delays in issuing finalisation of death certificates or 
post mortem waiting times and room for body storage and staff 
vaccination against COVID19 as it relates to the Forensic and 
Analytical Science Service (FASS) 

Partial access 
granted to 
information 
held 

All released information is available. 
For access please email NSWPATH-
GIPA@health.nsw.gov.au 

 

 


